19 February 2026

Request

Please can you provide a comprehensive list of all of the areas the Parish of St Helier has a Chose Publiques
licences issued for in 2026.

Please use the following format if possible.
Premises, Street(s), Area (m2 / sq ft).

If there is time, please advise what rate is applied to each site, in terms of charges per unit of area.

Response

The list of Chose Publiques Permits for the year 2026 held is attached*.

*The sizes detailed within this list are the largest number of square ft that a business can operate at. Many
businesses choose to reduce the size of their alfresco areas during the winter months and opt to only have
a Chose Publique Permit in the summer months.

The application process for applying for alfresco licences and fees applied can be located online: Alfresco
Licences | Parish of St Helier and Choses-Publiques-application-form-2026 v3H.pdf (FOI exemption Article 23

applies)

FOI exemption applied:
Article 23 - Information accessible to applicant by other means

Information is absolutely exempt information if it is reasonably available to the applicant, otherwise than under
this Law, whether or not free of charge. A scheduled public authority that refuses an application for information
on this ground must make reasonable efforts to inform the applicant where the applicant may obtain the
information.

Freedom of
Information

Your right to know



https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsthelier.je%2Falfresco-licence%2F&data=05%7C02%7CFOI%40comite.je%7C52dc0f78c45145f36f4f08de6fa3ffaf%7Ceadceb144f884d729e166fd28a6cfd1c%7C1%7C0%7C639070947675192821%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=2Xc4Mwan7RyLj9AyZnqc9hq9rsL9xu34nLZ6zxr4WDs%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsthelier.je%2Falfresco-licence%2F&data=05%7C02%7CFOI%40comite.je%7C52dc0f78c45145f36f4f08de6fa3ffaf%7Ceadceb144f884d729e166fd28a6cfd1c%7C1%7C0%7C639070947675192821%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=2Xc4Mwan7RyLj9AyZnqc9hq9rsL9xu34nLZ6zxr4WDs%3D&reserved=0
https://sthelier.je/wp-content/uploads/sites/14/2022/12/Choses-Publiques-application-form-2026_v3H.pdf

PROPERTY NAME
Bean Around The World
Samphire

Soy Restaurant

The Taste Colomberie
The Taste Broad Street
TRU

Mira Restaurant

Mitre Hotel & Blue Note
Cock and Bottle
Hugo's

The Peirson

Mojito king limited
Soleil Levant

The Square

The Halkett

The Threadneedle
Curiosity Coffee Shop
Dog and Sausage

The Up and Down

The Wise Owl

Earl Granville Ltd

La Baguette Chaude

La Bastille Taverne (Bath Street area)
La Bastille Taverne (Area Aand B)

Le Petit Cafe
Sangria
Mano's Bistro

Marina Metro Hotel area A&B

McDonalds
Saffron

ADDRESS OF PREMISES
73 Halkett Place
7-11 Don Street

8- 10 West Centre
35 Maxwell Chambers, La Colomberie Precinct
16 Broad Street

8 Seaton Place, St Helier
75-77 Halkett Place
Broad Street

Royal Square

19-23 Halkett Street
17 Royal Square

2 -4 La Motte Street
12 Bath Street
Weighbridge

53 Halkett Place
Seaton Place

14 Sand Street
Halkett Street

22 Queen Street

16 York Street
Providence Street,

5 York Street

35 Queen Street

35 Queen Street

34 Queen Street

15 Royal Square
5-6West's Centre
Havre des Pas

6 Halkett Street
Havre des Pas

Alfresco area Sq.Ft
118
350.37
767.43
69
99
99.46
21
395
1487
379
405
258
314
558
193.7
52.7
33
237
218
242.2
264.5
56.5
151.64
389
111
515.8
129
309
217
339

New Rate include Sept RPI

20.25
20.25
20.25
10.13
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
10.13
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
10.13
20.25
10.13



Pizzeria Famosa

Thai Smile

Rosie's Tea Shop Ltd
Simple Simons

So Bar

Café Colmar

Colmar Ltd Sage
CaféJac-AreaA&B
La Cantina
Yogolicious

Santana

Costa Coffee - Queen Street
Coffee Republic

The Parade Hotel
Waffle House

Good Egg Beach Cafe
The Rooster Stove
Hooray Henri's
Krafty J's - Craft Beer & Gin House
Dandy - Conway Street
Chordz Coffee House
Jersey Roseville Café
Peppers Cafe

Amelia Jersey

Rabbit Hole

Locke's

R Fresh

Vinifera

Arepera La Tricolor
Santander Work Cafe
Matilda Cafe

39-41 La Colomberie

1 La Colomberie Court

8 Market Street

4 Charing Cross

36 Esplanade

Broad Street

51-53 King Street

Arts Centre, Phillips Street
7 Peirson Road

10 Hilgrove Street

11 Cheapside, St Helier
30 Queen Street

45 King Street

22 -23The Parade

2 Broad Street

La Collette Promenade

29 Kensington Place
Havre des Pas Promenade
40 Bath Street

Unit 2, Conway House, 7/9 Conway Street
West's Centre, Bath Street
25 Halkett Street

2 Gas Place

22 Halkett Stret

11a Market Street

5 Pitt Street

12A Charing Cross

4 Broad Street

6A La Motte Street

13-15 Charing Cross

8 Conway Street

135.6
116

95

160
92.81
1175.8
269.1
271.25
137
135
17.2
190.63
357.6
194
45.2
344
48.4
160

86

17

61

163
150.5
71.15
20.02
307.8
51.67
229.27
74.48
304.6
40.9

10.13
10.13
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
10.13
10.13
20.25
10.13
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
10.13
10.13
10.13
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
10.13
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25



SIP N SNACK

Fuel 2 Go

The Wave Beach Restaurant
Arroz-

Mange Tout

Blakes Bistro

2 Tasty

13 Cheapside

7 York Street

Havre des Pas

International House, The Parade
31 Queen Street

59-61 King Street

5 New Street

28.63
32.3
112
280.6
93.7
167.9
122.7

20.25
20.25
10.13
20.25
20.25
20.25
20.25



