



19 February 2026

Request

Please can you provide a comprehensive list of all of the areas the Parish of St Helier has a Chose Publiques licences issued for in 2026.

Please use the following format if possible.

Premises, Street(s), Area (m2 / sq ft).

If there is time, please advise what rate is applied to each site, in terms of charges per unit of area.

Response

The list of Chose Publiques Permits for the year 2026 held is attached*.

*The sizes detailed within this list are the largest number of square ft that a business can operate at. Many businesses choose to reduce the size of their alfresco areas during the winter months and opt to only have a Chose Publique Permit in the summer months.

The application process for applying for alfresco licences and fees applied can be located online: [Alfresco Licences | Parish of St Helier](#) and [Choses-Publiques-application-form-2026_v3H.pdf](#) (FOI exemption Article 23 applies)

FOI exemption applied:

Article 23 - Information accessible to applicant by other means

Information is absolutely exempt information if it is reasonably available to the applicant, otherwise than under this Law, whether or not free of charge. A scheduled public authority that refuses an application for information on this ground must make reasonable efforts to inform the applicant where the applicant may obtain the information.



PROPERTY NAME	ADDRESS OF PREMISES	Alfresco area Sq.Ft	New Rate include Sept RPI
Bean Around The World	73 Halkett Place	118	20.25
Samphire	7 - 11 Don Street	350.37	20.25
Soy Restaurant	8 - 10 West Centre	767.43	20.25
The Taste Colomberie	35 Maxwell Chambers, La Colomberie Precinct	69	10.13
The Taste Broad Street	16 Broad Street	99	20.25
TRU	8 Seaton Place, St Helier	99.46	20.25
Mira Restaurant	75-77 Halkett Place	241	20.25
Mitre Hotel & Blue Note	Broad Street	395	20.25
Cock and Bottle	Royal Square	1487	20.25
Hugo's	19-23 Halkett Street	379	20.25
The Peirson	17 Royal Square	405	20.25
Mojito king limited	2 - 4 La Motte Street	258	10.13
Soleil Levant	12 Bath Street	314	20.25
The Square	Weighbridge	558	20.25
The Halkett	53 Halkett Place	193.7	20.25
The Threadneedle	Seaton Place	52.7	20.25
Curiosity Coffee Shop	14 Sand Street	33	20.25
Dog and Sausage	Halkett Street	237	20.25
The Up and Down	22 Queen Street	218	20.25
The Wise Owl	16 York Street	242.2	20.25
Earl Granville Ltd	Providence Street,	264.5	20.25
La Baguette Chaude	5 York Street	56.5	20.25
La Bastille Taverne (Bath Street area)	35 Queen Street	151.64	20.25
La Bastille Taverne (Area A and B)	35 Queen Street	389	20.25
Le Petit Café	34 Queen Street	111	20.25
Sangria	15 Royal Square	515.8	20.25
Mano's Bistro	5 - 6 West's Centre	129	20.25
Marina Metro Hotel area A&B	Havre des Pas	309	10.13
McDonalds	6 Halkett Street	217	20.25
Saffron	Havre des Pas	339	10.13

Pizzeria Famosa	39 - 41 La Colomberie	135.6	10.13
Thai Smile	1 La Colomberie Court	116	10.13
Rosie's Tea Shop Ltd	8 Market Street	95	20.25
Simple Simons	4 Charing Cross	160	20.25
So Bar	36 Esplanade	92.81	20.25
Café Colmar	Broad Street	1175.8	20.25
Colmar Ltd Sage	51-53 King Street	269.1	20.25
Café Jac - Area A & B	Arts Centre, Phillips Street	271.25	10.13
La Cantina	7 Peirson Road	137	10.13
Yogolicious	10 Hilgrove Street	135	20.25
Santana	11 Cheapside, St Helier	17.2	10.13
Costa Coffee - Queen Street	30 Queen Street	190.63	20.25
Coffee Republic	45 King Street	357.6	20.25
The Parade Hotel	22 - 23 The Parade	194	20.25
Waffle House	2 Broad Street	45.2	20.25
Good Egg Beach Café	La Collette Promenade	344	10.13
The Rooster Stove	29 Kensington Place	48.4	10.13
Hooray Henri's	Havre des Pas Promenade	160	10.13
Krafty J's - Craft Beer & Gin House	40 Bath Street	86	20.25
Dandy - Conway Street	Unit 2, Conway House, 7/9 Conway Street	17	20.25
Chordz Coffee House	West's Centre, Bath Street	61	20.25
Jersey Roseville Café	25 Halkett Street	163	20.25
Peppers Café	2 Gas Place	150.5	10.13
Amelia Jersey	22 Halkett Stret	71.15	20.25
Rabbit Hole	11a Market Street	20.02	20.25
Locke's	5 Pitt Street	307.8	20.25
R Fresh	12A Charing Cross	51.67	20.25
Vinifera	4 Broad Street	229.27	20.25
Arepera La Tricolor	6A La Motte Street	74.48	20.25
Santander Work Café	13-15 Charing Cross	304.6	20.25
Matilda Café	8 Conway Street	40.9	20.25

SIP N SNACK	13 Cheapside	28.63	20.25
Fuel 2 Go	7 York Street	32.3	20.25
The Wave Beach Restaurant	Havre des Pas	112	10.13
Arroz-	International House, The Parade	290.6	20.25
Mange Tout	31 Queen Street	93.7	20.25
Blakes Bistro	59 - 61 King Street	167.9	20.25
2 Tasty	5 New Street	122.7	20.25